
Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG
 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013

Awards

 27th October 2013

Overall
2 Jock Armstrong / John Richardson Subaru Impreza 12 47:20 1 1
5 Mike Faulkner / Peter Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 48:45 2 2

10 Shaun Sinclair / Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 49:30 3 3

Class 2
67 Mark McCaffrey / Gordon O'Donnell Ford Escort Mk 2 2 62:50 43 1
61 Angus Lawrie / George Myatt Vauxhall Nova 2 65:19 50 2

Class 3
35 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 3 54:57 23 1
54 Donald Peacock / William Paul Peugeot 205 GTi 3 58:27 32 2
41 Charles Blair / Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 3 58:29 33 3

Class 4
37 Peter Stewart / Kenneth Marchbank Ford Fiesta 4 55:53 25 1
48 Matthew Kesson / Ronnie Roughead Ford Fiesta R2 4 58:04 30 2
42 Jim Robertson / Colin Maxwell Citroen C2R2 4 58:18 31 3

Class 5
59 William Pollock / Helen Brown Ford Escort Mk 1 5 60:04 40 1
69 Douglas Watt / Donald Munro Ford Escort Mk 2 5 63:04 45 2

Class 6
20 Steve Bannister / Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 52:21 14 1
33 Allan McDowall / Gavin Heseltine Ford Escort RS 1800 6 57:24 28 2

Class 7
66 Ian Henry / James McDermott Peugeot 206 7 64:39 48 1

Class 8
62 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 8 64:25 46 1

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:16 on 27th October 2013



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG
 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013

Awards

 27th October 2013

Class 9
30 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316 9 55:09 24 1
58 Kieran O'Kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 400 9 59:32 39 2

Class 10
16 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 50:41 8 1
18 John McClory / David Hood Subaru Impreza N15 10 51:26 10 2

Class 12
6 Barry Groundwater / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 49:32 4 4
7 Donnie MacDonald / Andrew Falconer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 49:59 5 5

15 Andy Horne / Jim Howie Dam 4100 GTi 12 50:31 6 6

1st Group N Car
16 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 50:41 8 1

1st GM
35 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 3 54:57 23 1

1st Ford
20 Steve Bannister / Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 52:21 13 1

1st Mitsubishi
5 Mike Faulkner / Peter Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 48:45 3 3

1st Rover Group
15 Andy Horne / Jim Howie Dam 4100 GTi 12 50:31 7 7

1st Peugeot Talbot
14 Liam Regan / Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 12 52:16 12 10

1st Subaru

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:16 on 27th October 2013



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG
 GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013

Awards

 27th October 2013

2 Jock Armstrong / John Richardson Subaru Impreza 12 47:20 2 2

The Armstrong Family Award - Highest placed 2 wheel drive car
20 Steve Bannister / Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 52:21 14 1

Lawrance Clark Trophy - 1st Co-driver resident in DG Postal District
24 Ian Paterson / James Haugh Subaru Impreza 12 52:20 12 10

Highest rated Irish Competitor
14 Liam Regan / Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 12 52:16 11 9

1st Lady Trophy
20 Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 52:21 14 1

Highest placed all EACC crew
30 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316 9 55:09 23 1

Spirit of the Rally
John Armstrong Snr

Best Prepared Car
33 Allan McDowall / Gavin Heseltine Ford Escort RS 1800 6 57:24 27 2

Greatest improvement on seeding
74 Steven Bellshaw / Sandy Urquhart Peugeot 205 3 64:30 47 6

Jay McNicholas Memorial Trophy - Best presented car from Solway, East Ayrshire and Machars CC
52 Tom Coughtrie / Calvin Cooledge Ford RS 1800 6 57:59 28 3

Results by Raymond Mann  at 17:16 on 27th October 2013



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013 
Results Final at 17:16 on 27th October 2013

in overall order

 27th October 2013

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Othr Total O/A Cl

2 Jock Armstrong / John Richardson Subaru Impreza 12 7:31 8:55 2:33 9:22 9:48 2:30 6:41 47:20 1 1

5 Mike Faulkner / Peter Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:38 9:07 2:38 9:37 10:10 2:40 6:55 48:45 2 2

10 Shaun Sinclair / Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:47 8:57 2:48 9:52 10:22 2:43 7:01 49:30 3 3

6 Barry Groundwater / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:01 9:14 2:41 9:52 10:13 2:37 6:54 49:32 4 4

7 Donnie MacDonald / Andrew Falconer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:54 9:07 2:52 9:53 10:27 2:45 7:01 49:59 5 5

15 Andy Horne / Jim Howie Dam 4100 GTi 12 8:12 9:18 2:53 9:55 10:23 2:48 7:02 50:31 6 6

16 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 8:01 10:12 2:40 9:49 10:17 2:41 7:01 50:41 7 1

21 Craig McMiken / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:15 9:13 3:07 10:01 10:25 3:05 7:06 51:12 8 7

18 John McClory / David Hood Subaru Impreza N15 10 8:27 9:21 2:47 10:20 10:36 2:48 7:07 51:26 9 2

17 Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:05 9:26 2:47 10:09 10:35 2:43 7:02 1:00 51:47 10 8

14 Liam Regan / Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 12 8:13 10:10 2:48 10:18 10:58 2:40 7:09 52:16 11 9

24 Ian Paterson / James Haugh Subaru Impreza 12 8:27 9:32 2:46 10:32 10:57 2:46 7:20 52:20 12 10

20 Steve Bannister / Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 8:23 10:10 2:46 10:13 10:46 2:48 7:15 52:21 13 1

19 John Morrison / Peter Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 8:57 9:44 2:51 10:38 10:53 2:49 7:16 53:08 14 3

76 Brendan Cumiskey / Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 8:23 9:33 2:53 10:33 11:29 2:47 7:33 53:11 15 11

25 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 12 8:27 10:35 2:47 10:23 10:54 2:46 7:28 53:20 16 12

22 Ian Baumgart / David O'Brien Subaru Impreza 12 8:41 9:42 3:20 10:36 10:58 2:57 7:29 53:43 17 13

32 Walter Henderson / Linzi Henderson Subaru Impreza 12 8:28 10:06 2:59 10:58 11:12 2:52 7:33 54:08 18 14

28 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 12 8:53 10:08 2:54 10:46 11:13 2:53 7:36 54:23 19 15

38 Alasdair Anderson / Richard Sutherland Subaru Impreza 12 8:33 10:02 3:16 10:52 11:14 2:56 7:34 54:27 20 16

31 Stuart Paterson / Craig Service Subaru Impreza 12 9:01 10:03 2:57 10:57 11:24 2:52 7:34 54:48 21 17

35 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 3 8:52 10:07 2:55 10:56 11:23 2:54 7:50 54:57 22 1

30 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316 9 8:44 10:08 3:15 10:57 11:24 3:00 7:41 55:09 23 1

37 Peter Stewart / Kenneth Marchbank Ford Fiesta 4 9:25 10:20 2:59 10:59 11:22 2:59 7:49 55:53 24 1

47 Darren Martin / Martin Steele Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 9:21 10:31 2:56 11:04 11:36 3:02 8:04 56:34 25 18

39 Kris Tennant / Malcolm Vie Lancia Delta Integrale 12 9:40 10:42 2:59 11:11 11:50 2:52 8:01 57:15 26 19

33 Allan McDowall / Gavin Heseltine Ford Escort RS 1800 6 8:34 13:28 3:00 10:40 11:02 2:56 7:44 57:24 27 2

52 Tom Coughtrie / Calvin Cooledge Ford RS 1800 6 9:15 10:57 3:04 11:31 12:02 3:01 8:09 57:59 28 3

48 Matthew Kesson / Ronnie Roughead Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:17 10:41 3:01 12:20 11:51 2:57 7:57 58:04 29 2

42 Jim Robertson / Colin Maxwell Citroen C2R2 4 9:24 11:01 3:05 11:33 12:02 3:01 8:12 58:18 30 3

54 Donald Peacock / William Paul Peugeot 205 GTi 3 10:02 10:54 3:01 11:26 11:59 3:01 8:04 58:27 31 2

41 Charles Blair / Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:12 10:19 2:58 11:28 13:37 2:58 7:57 58:29 32 3

36 Kieran Renton / Carin Logan Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:33 11:18 3:14 11:41 11:55 2:59 8:00 58:40 33 4

55 Alexander Curran / Laura Marshall Vauxhall Corsa 4 9:28 10:56 3:06 11:31 12:10 3:04 8:31 58:46 34 5

46 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 9:27 10:48 2:59 11:35 11:55 2:58 8:07 1:00 58:49 35 4

44 Ian Cattanach / Lisa Watson Talbot Sunbeam 4 10:01 11:05 3:24 11:23 11:59 2:59 8:09 59:00 36 6

49 Scott Peacock / Keith Riddick Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:48 11:05 3:11 11:44 12:20 3:07 8:15 59:30 37 4

Results by Raymond Mann / John McLernon at 17:16 on 27th October 2013
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 

www.scotresults.co.uk



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013 
Results Final at 17:16 on 27th October 2013

in overall order

 27th October 2013

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Othr Total O/A Cl

58 Kieran O'Kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 400 9 9:44 11:09 3:10 12:01 12:08 3:05 8:15 59:32 38 2

59 William Pollock / Helen Brown Ford Escort Mk 1 5 10:04 11:12 3:29 11:45 12:13 3:01 8:20 60:04 39 1

70 John Clark / Chris Lees Audi Quattro Turbo 12 10:20 11:28 3:10 11:54 12:16 3:07 8:29 60:44 40 20

57 Jim McDowall / Charlotte McDowall Chrysler Avenger 6 10:32 11:43 3:21 12:04 12:43 3:14 8:39 62:16 41 4

67 Mark McCaffrey / Gordon O'Donnell Ford Escort Mk 2 2 10:34 11:25 3:15 12:49 13:07 3:09 8:31 62:50 42 1

65 Simon Hay / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 205 GTi 3 10:47 11:46 3:09 12:47 12:51 3:11 8:30 63:01 43 5

69 Douglas Watt / Donald Munro Ford Escort Mk 2 5 10:27 11:42 3:16 12:39 13:04 3:12 8:44 63:04 44 2

62 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 8 10:49 12:20 3:29 12:29 12:57 3:26 8:55 64:25 45 1

74 Steven Bellshaw / Sandy Urquhart Peugeot 205 3 10:55 11:53 3:16 12:39 13:34 3:13 9:00 64:30 46 6

66 Ian Henry / James McDermott Peugeot 206 7 11:03 11:52 3:11 12:42 13:30 3:20 9:01 64:39 47 1

73 Douglas Cameron / David Ross Cameron Ford Escort Mk 2 5 11:03 11:55 3:17 13:09 13:27 3:13 9:00 65:04 48 3

61 Angus Lawrie / George Myatt Vauxhall Nova 2 10:29 11:10 3:07 12:03 17:04 3:05 8:21 65:19 49 2

68 M. Thaarique Fazal / Paul Hudson Peugeot 205 GTi 3 11:40 13:12 3:32 13:07 14:06 3:30 10:02 69:09 50 7

1 Ivor Clark / Keith McCleary Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 12 8:45 F/F

3 David Bogie / Kevin Rae Ford Focus WRC 12 7:13 8:41 2:35 9:17 9:34 2:30 6:52 F/F

8 Jon Burn / Alan Stark Subaru WRC 12 8:23 9:05 3:47 F/F

9 Chris Collie / Andrew Roughead Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 7:38 F/F

11 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 12 8:07 F/F

12 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 12 9:08 9:18 2:44 F/F

23 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 10 F/F

26 Fraser MacNicol / Lorn Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 8:24 F/F

27 Brian Watson / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 8:48 9:58 2:55 F/F

34 Iain Wilson / Keith Fremantle Vauxhall Nova 4 8:44 10:11 F/F

45 Rory James Fraser / Ewen Jappy Peugeot 205 GTi 3 11:34 11:02 3:04 8:11 F/F

50 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:31 10:58 3:08 F/F

51 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 2 F/F

53 Gary MacLeod / Will Rogers Ford Fiesta 4 9:16 10:39 3:09 11:15 11:44 3:03 F/F

56 Jonathan Smith / Michael Cruickshank Honda Civic 4 9:00 10:25 3:19 10:59 F/F

60 Micky Rankin / Michael Sharp Ford Escort 5 F/F

63 Caroline Carslaw / John Duke Ford Fiesta ST 7 F/F

64 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 5 10:26 11:39 3:13 12:38 13:19 3:14 F/F

71 Mark Goodfellow / Peter Johnson Subaru Impreza 12 10:30 11:43 3:25 F/F

75 Bill Davidson / Ashleigh Will Vauxhall Nova 4 9:45 10:07 F/F

77 Derek Connell / Jock Frew Vauxhall Corsa 2 10:27 11:04 3:21 11:57 12:43 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / John McLernon at 17:16 on 27th October 2013
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 

www.scotresults.co.uk



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013 
Results Final at 17:16 on 27th October 2013

in class order

 27th October 2013

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Othr Total O/A Cl

67 Mark McCaffrey / Gordon O'Donnell Ford Escort Mk 2 2 10:34 11:25 3:15 12:49 13:07 3:09 8:31 62:50 42 1

61 Angus Lawrie / George Myatt Vauxhall Nova 2 10:29 11:10 3:07 12:03 17:04 3:05 8:21 65:19 49 2

51 Scott Sloan / David Sloan Vauxhall Corsa 2 F/F

77 Derek Connell / Jock Frew Vauxhall Corsa 2 10:27 11:04 3:21 11:57 12:43 F/F

35 Iain Haining / Mairi Riddick Vauxhall Nova 3 8:52 10:07 2:55 10:56 11:23 2:54 7:50 54:57 22 1

54 Donald Peacock / William Paul Peugeot 205 GTi 3 10:02 10:54 3:01 11:26 11:59 3:01 8:04 58:27 31 2

41 Charles Blair / Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:12 10:19 2:58 11:28 13:37 2:58 7:57 58:29 32 3

49 Scott Peacock / Keith Riddick Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:48 11:05 3:11 11:44 12:20 3:07 8:15 59:30 37 4

65 Simon Hay / Calum Jaffray Peugeot 205 GTi 3 10:47 11:46 3:09 12:47 12:51 3:11 8:30 63:01 43 5

74 Steven Bellshaw / Sandy Urquhart Peugeot 205 3 10:55 11:53 3:16 12:39 13:34 3:13 9:00 64:30 46 6

68 M. Thaarique Fazal / Paul Hudson Peugeot 205 GTi 3 11:40 13:12 3:32 13:07 14:06 3:30 10:02 69:09 50 7

45 Rory James Fraser / Ewen Jappy Peugeot 205 GTi 3 11:34 11:02 3:04 8:11 F/F

50 Adrian Stewart / Richard Simmonds Peugeot 205 GTi 3 9:31 10:58 3:08 F/F

37 Peter Stewart / Kenneth Marchbank Ford Fiesta 4 9:25 10:20 2:59 10:59 11:22 2:59 7:49 55:53 24 1

48 Matthew Kesson / Ronnie Roughead Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:17 10:41 3:01 12:20 11:51 2:57 7:57 58:04 29 2

42 Jim Robertson / Colin Maxwell Citroen C2R2 4 9:24 11:01 3:05 11:33 12:02 3:01 8:12 58:18 30 3

36 Kieran Renton / Carin Logan Ford Fiesta R2 4 9:33 11:18 3:14 11:41 11:55 2:59 8:00 58:40 33 4

55 Alexander Curran / Laura Marshall Vauxhall Corsa 4 9:28 10:56 3:06 11:31 12:10 3:04 8:31 58:46 34 5

44 Ian Cattanach / Lisa Watson Talbot Sunbeam 4 10:01 11:05 3:24 11:23 11:59 2:59 8:09 59:00 36 6

34 Iain Wilson / Keith Fremantle Vauxhall Nova 4 8:44 10:11 F/F

53 Gary MacLeod / Will Rogers Ford Fiesta 4 9:16 10:39 3:09 11:15 11:44 3:03 F/F

56 Jonathan Smith / Michael Cruickshank Honda Civic 4 9:00 10:25 3:19 10:59 F/F

75 Bill Davidson / Ashleigh Will Vauxhall Nova 4 9:45 10:07 F/F

59 William Pollock / Helen Brown Ford Escort Mk 1 5 10:04 11:12 3:29 11:45 12:13 3:01 8:20 60:04 39 1

69 Douglas Watt / Donald Munro Ford Escort Mk 2 5 10:27 11:42 3:16 12:39 13:04 3:12 8:44 63:04 44 2

73 Douglas Cameron / David Ross Cameron Ford Escort Mk 2 5 11:03 11:55 3:17 13:09 13:27 3:13 9:00 65:04 48 3

60 Micky Rankin / Michael Sharp Ford Escort 5 F/F

64 Alan McMorran / Albert Connelly Peugeot 205 5 10:26 11:39 3:13 12:38 13:19 3:14 F/F

20 Steve Bannister / Louise Sutherland Ford Escort Mk 2 6 8:23 10:10 2:46 10:13 10:46 2:48 7:15 52:21 13 1

33 Allan McDowall / Gavin Heseltine Ford Escort RS 1800 6 8:34 13:28 3:00 10:40 11:02 2:56 7:44 57:24 27 2

52 Tom Coughtrie / Calvin Cooledge Ford RS 1800 6 9:15 10:57 3:04 11:31 12:02 3:01 8:09 57:59 28 3

57 Jim McDowall / Charlotte McDowall Chrysler Avenger 6 10:32 11:43 3:21 12:04 12:43 3:14 8:39 62:16 41 4

66 Ian Henry / James McDermott Peugeot 206 7 11:03 11:52 3:11 12:42 13:30 3:20 9:01 64:39 47 1

63 Caroline Carslaw / John Duke Ford Fiesta ST 7 F/F

62 Drew Struthers / Jim Johnston Talbot Sunbeam 8 10:49 12:20 3:29 12:29 12:57 3:26 8:55 64:25 45 1

30 Robert Harkness / Mike Curry BMW 316 9 8:44 10:08 3:15 10:57 11:24 3:00 7:41 55:09 23 1

58 Kieran O'Kane / Matt Reid Opel Ascona 400 9 9:44 11:09 3:10 12:01 12:08 3:05 8:15 59:32 38 2

Results by Raymond Mann / John McLernon at 17:16 on 27th October 2013
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 

www.scotresults.co.uk



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars CC

THE ARMSTRONG GALLOWAY HILLS RALLY 2013 
Results Final at 17:16 on 27th October 2013

in class order

 27th October 2013

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 Othr Total O/A Cl

16 Andrew Gallacher / Phil Sandham Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 8:01 10:12 2:40 9:49 10:17 2:41 7:01 50:41 7 1

18 John McClory / David Hood Subaru Impreza N15 10 8:27 9:21 2:47 10:20 10:36 2:48 7:07 51:26 9 2

19 John Morrison / Peter Carstairs Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 8:57 9:44 2:51 10:38 10:53 2:49 7:16 53:08 14 3

46 Billy Thomson / Jim Little Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 10 9:27 10:48 2:59 11:35 11:55 2:58 8:07 1:00 58:49 35 4

23 Fraser Wilson / Steven Broll Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 10 F/F

2 Jock Armstrong / John Richardson Subaru Impreza 12 7:31 8:55 2:33 9:22 9:48 2:30 6:41 47:20 1 1

5 Mike Faulkner / Peter Foy Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:38 9:07 2:38 9:37 10:10 2:40 6:55 48:45 2 2

10 Shaun Sinclair / Chris Hamill Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:47 8:57 2:48 9:52 10:22 2:43 7:01 49:30 3 3

6 Barry Groundwater / Neil Shanks Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:01 9:14 2:41 9:52 10:13 2:37 6:54 49:32 4 4

7 Donnie MacDonald / Andrew Falconer Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 7:54 9:07 2:52 9:53 10:27 2:45 7:01 49:59 5 5

15 Andy Horne / Jim Howie Dam 4100 GTi 12 8:12 9:18 2:53 9:55 10:23 2:48 7:02 50:31 6 6

21 Craig McMiken / Craig Wallace Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:15 9:13 3:07 10:01 10:25 3:05 7:06 51:12 8 7

17 Dougal Brown / Lewis Rochford Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 12 8:05 9:26 2:47 10:09 10:35 2:43 7:02 1:00 51:47 10 8

14 Liam Regan / Damien Duffin Peugeot 206 4x4 12 8:13 10:10 2:48 10:18 10:58 2:40 7:09 52:16 11 9

24 Ian Paterson / James Haugh Subaru Impreza 12 8:27 9:32 2:46 10:32 10:57 2:46 7:20 52:20 12 10

76 Brendan Cumiskey / Conor Foley Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 8:23 9:33 2:53 10:33 11:29 2:47 7:33 53:11 15 11

25 Richard Dickson / Sanny Dobie Subaru Impreza 12 8:27 10:35 2:47 10:23 10:54 2:46 7:28 53:20 16 12

22 Ian Baumgart / David O'Brien Subaru Impreza 12 8:41 9:42 3:20 10:36 10:58 2:57 7:29 53:43 17 13

32 Walter Henderson / Linzi Henderson Subaru Impreza 12 8:28 10:06 2:59 10:58 11:12 2:52 7:33 54:08 18 14

28 Lee Hastings / Brian Findon Subaru Impreza 12 8:53 10:08 2:54 10:46 11:13 2:53 7:36 54:23 19 15

38 Alasdair Anderson / Richard Sutherland Subaru Impreza 12 8:33 10:02 3:16 10:52 11:14 2:56 7:34 54:27 20 16

31 Stuart Paterson / Craig Service Subaru Impreza 12 9:01 10:03 2:57 10:57 11:24 2:52 7:34 54:48 21 17

47 Darren Martin / Martin Steele Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 9:21 10:31 2:56 11:04 11:36 3:02 8:04 56:34 25 18

39 Kris Tennant / Malcolm Vie Lancia Delta Integrale 12 9:40 10:42 2:59 11:11 11:50 2:52 8:01 57:15 26 19

70 John Clark / Chris Lees Audi Quattro Turbo 12 10:20 11:28 3:10 11:54 12:16 3:07 8:29 60:44 40 20

1 Ivor Clark / Keith McCleary Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 4 12 8:45 F/F

3 David Bogie / Kevin Rae Ford Focus WRC 12 7:13 8:41 2:35 9:17 9:34 2:30 6:52 F/F

8 Jon Burn / Alan Stark Subaru WRC 12 8:23 9:05 3:47 F/F

9 Chris Collie / Andrew Roughead Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 7:38 F/F

11 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 5 12 8:07 F/F

12 Mark McCulloch / Elliott Edmondson Subaru Impreza 12 9:08 9:18 2:44 F/F

26 Fraser MacNicol / Lorn Hughes Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 12 8:24 F/F

27 Brian Watson / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 12 8:48 9:58 2:55 F/F

71 Mark Goodfellow / Peter Johnson Subaru Impreza 12 10:30 11:43 3:25 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann / John McLernon at 17:16 on 27th October 2013
These results "watched over" by Bill Troughear and available on 

www.scotresults.co.uk



Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars C C

The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2013
Fastest on Stage

 27th October 2013

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7

1 3 7:13 3 8:41 2 2:33 3 9:17 3 9:34 3 2:30 2 6:41
2 2 7:31 2 8:55 3 2:35 2 9:22 2 9:48 2 2:30 3 6:52
3 5 7:38 10 8:57 5 2:38 5 9:37 5 10:10 6 2:37 6 6:54
4 9 7:38 8 9:05 16 2:40 16 9:49 6 10:13 14 2:40 5 6:55
5 10 7:47 5 9:07 6 2:41 10 9:52 16 10:17 5 2:40 16 7:01
6 7 7:54 7 9:07 12 2:44 6 9:52 10 10:22 16 2:41 10 7:01
7 16 8:01 21 9:13 24 2:46 7 9:53 15 10:23 17 2:43 7 7:01
8 6 8:01 6 9:14 20 2:46 15 9:55 21 10:25 10 2:43 17 7:02
9 17 8:05 12 9:18 18 2:47 21 10:01 7 10:27 7 2:45 15 7:02

10 11 8:07 15 9:18 17 2:47 17 10:09 17 10:35 25 2:46 21 7:06
11 15 8:12 18 9:21 25 2:47 20 10:13 18 10:36 24 2:46 18 7:07
12 14 8:13 17 9:26 14 2:48 14 10:18 20 10:46 76 2:47 14 7:09
13 21 8:15 24 9:32 10 2:48 18 10:20 19 10:53 18 2:48 20 7:15
14 8 8:23 76 9:33 19 2:51 25 10:23 25 10:54 15 2:48 19 7:16
15 20 8:23 22 9:42 7 2:52 24 10:32 24 10:57 20 2:48 24 7:20
16 76 8:23 19 9:44 76 2:53 76 10:33 14 10:58 19 2:49 25 7:28
17 26 8:24 27 9:58 15 2:53 22 10:36 22 10:58 32 2:52 22 7:29
18 18 8:27 38 10:02 28 2:54 19 10:38 33 11:02 31 2:52 76 7:33
19 24 8:27 31 10:03 27 2:55 33 10:40 45 11:02 39 2:52 32 7:33
20 25 8:27 32 10:06 35 2:55 28 10:46 32 11:12 28 2:53 31 7:34
21 32 8:28 75 10:07 47 2:56 38 10:52 28 11:13 35 2:54 38 7:34
22 38 8:33 35 10:07 31 2:57 35 10:56 38 11:14 33 2:56 28 7:36
23 33 8:34 30 10:08 41 2:58 31 10:57 37 11:22 38 2:56 30 7:41
24 22 8:41 28 10:08 37 2:59 30 10:57 35 11:23 22 2:57 33 7:44
25 30 8:44 20 10:10 46 2:59 32 10:58 30 11:24 48 2:57 37 7:49
26 34 8:44 14 10:10 32 2:59 37 10:59 31 11:24 46 2:58 35 7:50
27 1 8:45 34 10:11 39 2:59 56 10:59 76 11:29 41 2:58 48 7:57
28 27 8:48 16 10:12 33 3:00 47 11:04 47 11:36 37 2:59 41 7:57
29 35 8:52 41 10:19 48 3:01 39 11:11 53 11:44 36 2:59 36 8:00
30 28 8:53 37 10:20 54 3:01 53 11:15 39 11:50 44 2:59 39 8:01
31 19 8:57 56 10:25 52 3:04 44 11:23 48 11:51 30 3:00 54 8:04
32 56 9:00 47 10:31 42 3:05 54 11:26 46 11:55 54 3:01 47 8:04
33 31 9:01 25 10:35 55 3:06 41 11:28 36 11:55 59 3:01 46 8:07
34 12 9:08 53 10:39 61 3:07 52 11:31 44 11:59 52 3:01 44 8:09
35 41 9:12 48 10:41 21 3:07 55 11:31 54 11:59 42 3:01 52 8:09
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Solway, East Ayrshire
and Machars C C

The Armstrong Galloway Hills Rally 2013
Fastest on Stage

 27th October 2013

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7

36 52 9:15 39 10:42 50 3:08 42 11:33 52 12:02 47 3:02 45 8:11
37 53 9:16 46 10:48 53 3:09 45 11:33 42 12:02 53 3:03 42 8:12
38 48 9:17 54 10:54 65 3:09 46 11:33 58 12:08 45 3:04 58 8:15
39 47 9:21 55 10:56 58 3:10 36 11:33 55 12:10 55 3:04 49 8:15
40 42 9:24 52 10:57 70 3:10 49 11:33 59 12:13 21 3:05 59 8:20
41 37 9:25 50 10:58 66 3:11 59 11:33 70 12:16 58 3:05 61 8:21
42 46 9:27 42 11:01 49 3:11 70 11:33 49 12:20 61 3:05 70 8:29
43 55 9:28 77 11:04 64 3:13 77 11:33 77 12:43 70 3:07 65 8:30
44 50 9:31 49 11:05 36 3:14 58 11:33 57 12:43 49 3:07 55 8:31
45 36 9:33 44 11:05 30 3:15 61 11:33 65 12:51 67 3:09 67 8:31
46 39 9:40 58 11:09 67 3:15 57 11:33 62 12:57 65 3:11 57 8:39
47 58 9:44 61 11:10 69 3:16 48 11:33 69 13:04 69 3:12 69 8:44
48 75 9:45 59 11:12 74 3:16 62 11:33 67 13:07 73 3:13 62 8:55
49 49 9:48 36 11:18 38 3:16 64 11:33 64 13:19 74 3:13 73 9:00
50 44 10:01 67 11:25 73 3:17 69 11:33 73 13:27 57 3:14 74 9:00
51 54 10:02 70 11:28 56 3:19 74 11:33 66 13:30 64 3:14 66 9:01
52 59 10:04 64 11:39 22 3:20 66 11:33 74 13:34 66 3:20 68 10:02
53 70 10:20 69 11:42 57 3:21 65 11:33 41 13:37 62 3:26
54 64 10:26 57 11:43 77 3:21 67 11:33 68 14:06 68 3:30
55 69 10:27 71 11:43 44 3:24 68 11:33 61 17:04
56 77 10:27 65 11:46 71 3:25 73 11:33
57 61 10:29 66 11:52 59 3:29
58 71 10:30 74 11:53 62 3:29
59 57 10:32 73 11:55 68 3:32
60 67 10:34 62 12:20 8 3:47
61 65 10:47 68 13:12
62 62 10:49 33 13:28
63 74 10:55
64 66 11:03
65 73 11:03
66 68 11:40
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